ITEM _Ai/D

CiTY OF LA VISTA
MaYvoR AND CiTY CouNnciL REPORT

May 15, 2018 AGENDA
Subject: Type: Submitted By:
CHANGE ORDER 3 € RESOLUTION
96™ & BRENTWOOD ORDINANCE JOHN KOTTMANN
TRAFFIC SIGNAL RECEIVE/FILE CiTY ENGINEER

SYNOPSIS

A resolution has been prepared to approve Change Order No. 3 to the contract to Vierregger Electric Co. of
Omaha, Nebraska for additions and deletions of work, which will result in an increase in the contract price of
$10,536.80.

FiSCAL IMPACT

The FY 17/18 biennial budget includes funding for this project.

RECOMMENDATION

Approval

BACKGROUND

The initial contract for this project was awarded to Vierregger Electric in the amount of $306,470.16 on January
16, 2018. Change Orders No.1 and No. 2 were approved at the April 17, 2018 Council meeting that increased
the contract by $4,162.90. Change Order No. 3 includes additional landscaping materials, additional pavement
removal and replacement, and additional electrical conduit. Quantity increases were needed due to the addition
of the island on west leg, deteriorated pavement adjacent to the work area, and the location of the power supply
for the signal being different than anticipated during design.

The net result of the change order is an increase of $10,536.80 to the contract price.

KAAPPS\City HalWCNCLRPT (Blue Letters L BGkAES PW Y6th Brentwood Traflie Signal-CO3 05 15.18.Doc



RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA,
NEBRASKA AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 TO THE CONTRACT WITH
VIERREGGER ELECTRIC CO. OF OMAHA NEBRASKA, TO PROVIDE FOR ADDITIONS
AND DELETIONS OF WORK TO THE CONTRACT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
$10,536.80.

WHEREAS, the City has determined it is necessary to make changes to the contract for the
96" and Brentwood Traffic Signal project; and

WHEREAS, the FY17/18 Biennial Budget provides funding for the project.

NOW THEREFORE, BE |T RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of the City of La Vista,
Nebraska, that the Mayor is authorized to execute the necessary documents for
a change order to the contract with Vierregger Electric Co., Omaha, Nebraska,
to provide for additions and deletions of work to the contract in an amount not to
exceed $10,536.80.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 15TH DAY OF MAY, 2018.

CITY OF LA VISTA

Douglas Kindig, Mayor
ATTEST:

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC
City Clerk

KAAPPS\City HalN18 FINAL RESOLUTIONSB.
961h And Brentwood Traffic Signal - Change Order 3 05.15.18.00c



mOLSSON & CHANGE ORDER

ASSOCIATES

Date of Issuance:. _May 3, 2018 Effective Date: _May 3, 2018

Project: 96™ and Brentwood - Traffic Signal {Owmer- Gity of La Vista tOwner's Coniract No.: PWST-16-008

Coniract: 96* and Brentwood - Traffic Signal Date of Contract: January 18, 2018

Contractor Vierrsgger Electric Engineer's Project No - 0171779

Tha Contract Documents are modified as foliows upon execution of this Change Order:
Original Bid Quantity Changes
Modification 1: Remove and replace 116 LF of Curb and Gutter

Modification 2° Provide and installation of 100 LF of 2° PVC Conduit

Modification 3. Add Mutching

Afiachments: {List documnents supporting change): Summary of Quantities, Vieregger Change Order Request

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: _ CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Criginal Confract Price:

$ 306,470.16

Decrease from previously approved Change Orders
No 1 to No. 2 :

$ 4,182.80

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

3 310,633.06
[ingrease] of this Change Order:
s 10,536.80

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order

Original [Qworking days  {#] Calendar days
Substantial completion (daysordate). ___Mav 15,2018
Ready for final payment (days or date): __May 25, 2018

No Change from previously approved Change Orders
No 0 to No 1 ]

Substantial completion (days or dste): No Change
Ready for final payment (deys or date): ___No Change

Contract Times prior to this Change Order
Substantial completion (days or date). Ng Change
Ready for final payment (days or date). __No Change

No Change this Change Order:
Substantial completion {days or date): No Change
Ready for final payment (days or data): __No Change

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Substantial completion (days or dats) No Change

S 321,169.86 Ready for final payment (days or date); __No Change
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED
s ;) /
Engineer [Authorized Slu Owmier (Authorized Signature)

pate __5/3/18 Date: s-3-/8 Date:

Approved by Funding Agency (f applicable} = Date
S

EJCDC No. C-941 (2002 Edition) Page 1 of ]

Prepared by the Engineers’ Joint Contract Documents Committee and eadorsed by the
Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institate.




